Table 5.0d of the 2012 Data Book

Illinois Veteran Grant Program, Illinois National Guard Grant Program
Grants for Dependents of Police/Fire/Correctional Officers Program, and the Student-to-Student Grant Program
FY?2012 Recipients and Payout by Institution

Public 4-Year

MAP
Code
010
014
129
022
079
045
060
070
064
127
065
066

Institution

Chicago State University

Eastern Illinois University
Governor State University

Illinois State University
Northeastern Illinois University
Northern Illinois University
Southern Illinois Univ.-Carbondale
Southern Illinois Univ -Edwardsville
University of Illinois-Chicago
University of Illinois-Springfield
University of Illinois-Urbana
Western Illinois University

Total Public 4-Year

Private Non-Profit

MAP
Code
001

002
058

005
006

Institution

Augustana

Aurora University
Benedictine University
Blackburn College
Bradley University

Ilinois Veteran

linois National Guard

Police/Fire/Correctional

NOT FUNDED
Student-to-Student

Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program

ISAC
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds
196 $401,221 31 $141,650 - - - --
149 $355,335 57 $181,506 4 $36,178 - --
226 $483,447 17 $52,635 - - - --
222 $719,538 87 $645,923 11 $122,820 - --
260 $526,359 25 $63,511 - - - --
359 $1,079,580 57 $340,577 4 $39,571 - --
559  $1,728,220 101 $625,386 2 $16,143 - --
257 $610,364 116 $590,083 3 $25,201 - --
294 $1,283,546 51 $631,340 5 $58,401 - --
256 $978,253 79 $360,695 - - - --
202 $535,597 51 $498,951 11 $147,505 - --
296 $727,914 132 $738,695 1 $10,313 - --
3,276 $9,429,373 804 $4,870,952 41 $456,132 0 $0

NOT FUNDED

Ilinois Veteran
Grant Program

Ilinois National Guard
Grant Program

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards

ISAC
$ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds
-- -- -- 1 $9,550 -- -
-- -- -- 1 $19,100 -- -
-- -- -- 1 $19,100 -- -
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Private Non-Profit, continued

MAP
Code
090

011
013
055
150
016
017
019
098
020
231
023
083
025
026
027
029
091
030
031
092
034
033
036
038
145
043
044
046
048
049
052
007
053

Institution

Columbia College
Concordia University
DePaul University
Dominican University

East West University
Elmhurst College

Eureka College

Greenville College

Hebrew Theological College
Ilinois College

Ilinois Institute of Technology
Illinois Wesleyan University
Judson University

Kendall College

Knox College

Lake Forest College

Lewis University

Lincoln Christian College
Lincoln College

Loyola University Chicago
MacCormac College
MacMurray College
McKendree College
Millikin University
Monmouth College
Morrison Institute of Technology
National Louis University
North Central College
North Park University
Northwestern University
Olivet Nazarene College
Quincy University

Robert Morris College
Rockford College

Ilinois Veteran

linois National Guard

Police/Fire/Correctional

NOT FUNDED
Student-to-Student

Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program
ISAC

# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds

-- -- -- -- 2 $38,200 -- -

-- -- -- -- 2 6933 - --

- - - - 7 $127,555 - -

-- -- -- -- 2 $38,200 -- -

-- -- -- -- 1 $19,100 -- -

-- -- -- -- 1 $19,100 -- -

- - - - 1 $19,100 - -

- - - - 2 $38,200 - -

- - - - 1 $19,100 - -

- - - - 1 $19,100 - -
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Private Non-Profit, continued

MAP
Code
054
059
069
068
062
076
081
057
102
067

Institution

Roosevelt University
Shimer College

St. Xavier University

The School of the Art Institute

The University of Chicago
Trinity Christian College

Trinity International University

University of St. Francis
Vandercook College of Music
Wheaton College

Total Private Non-Profit

Ilinois Veteran

linois National Guard

Police/Fire/Correctional

NOT FUNDED
Student-to-Student

*Beginning in 2012, the remaining three Private 2-Year schools are now combined with Private Non-Profit schools' data.

Public 2-Year

MAP
Code
103
106
032
074
012
015
147
114

Institution

Black Hawk College

Carl Sandburg College
College of DuPage

College of Lake County
Danville Area College

Elgin Community College
Frontier Community College
Harold Washington College

Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program
ISAC
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds
- - - - 5 $73,970 - -
-- -- -- -- 1 $19,100 -- -
-- -- -- -- 1 $19,100 -- -
0 $0 0 $0 30 $504,508 0 $0
NOT FUNDED

Ilinois Veteran
Grant Program

llinois National Guard
Grant Program

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards
128

69

321

225

46

114

9

98

ISAC

$ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds
$35,805 42 $77,859 1 $887 -- --
$25,091 11 $28,307 - - -- --
$136,269 37 $66,086 1 $1,597 -- --
$66,990 14 $15,592 2 $1,962 -- --
$19,080 9 $14,494 - - -- --
$45,300 11 $11,732 1 $3,500 -- --
$2,113 3 $2,191 - - -- --
$31,874 16 $27,109 - - -- --
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code
110
124
084
056
028
122
140
024
037
008
116
009
105
131
118
126
112
120
121
040
130
115
108
107
073
041
111
133
085
088

Institution

Harry S. Truman College
Heartland Community College
Highland Community College
Illinois Central College

Ilinois VValley Community College
John A. Logan College

John Wood Community College
Joliet Junior College

Kankakee Community College
Kaskaskia Junior College
Kennedy-King College
Kishwaukee College

Lake Land College

Lewis & Clark Community College
Lincoln Land Community College
Lincoln Trail College

Malcolm X College

McHenry County College
Moraine Valley Community College
Morton College

Oakton Community College
Olive Harvey College

Olney Central College

Parkland College

Prairie State College

Rend Lake College

Richard J. Daley College
Richland Community College
Rock Valley College

Sauk Valley Community College

Ilinois Veteran

linois National Guard

Police/Fire/Correctional

NOT FUNDED
Student-to-Student

Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program
ISAC

# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds
68 $23,993 22 $26,873 - - -- --
125 $50,467 62 $122,309 2 $4,926 -- --
47 $15,341 9 $12,750 - - -- --
350 $145,950 104 $106,575 - - -- --
95 $32,862 14 $22,399 2 $4,948 - --
115 $48,205 32 $52,696 - - - --
70 $30,589 15 $27,413 - - - --
215 $66,610 16 $26,320 3 $4,308 - --
90 $38,552 16 $26,550 1 $2,782 - --
72 $25,743 25 $47,214 - - -- --
65 $18,411 7 $10,723 - - - --
81 $27,858 23 $25,113 2 $2,014 - --
126 $43,198 72 $98,217 - - - --
107 $39,886 19 $37,990 - - - --
240 $94,044 126 $202,050 1 $2,133 - --
19 $5,407 1 $1,988 - - - --
76 $25,630 7 $11,724 - - - --
119 $46,395 19 $14,728 - - - --
187 $71,531 32 $94,065 3 $10,861 - --
34 $16,951 8 $8,072 - - - --
49 $15,109 6 $18,656 1 $2,055 - --
54 $24,896 7 $14,478 - - - -
13 $3,232 1 $1,381 - - - -
167 $61,296 57  $180,332 - - - -
132 $46,099 14 $28,274 - - - -
69 $23,612 5 $8,721 - - - -
71 $22,493 9 $12,643 - - - -
9% $28,690 13 $20,571 - - - -
224 $66,332 42 $33,078 - - - -
66 $21,156 27 $47,950 - - - -
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Public 2-Year, continued

MAP
Code
075
063
078
004
077
047
082
096
117
087

Institution

Shawnee Community College
South Suburban College of Chicago
Southeastern Illinois College
Southwestern Illinois College
Spoon River College

Triton College

Wabash Valley College
Waubonsee Community College
Wilbur Wright College

William Rainey Harper College

Total Public 2-Year

Hospital Schools

MAP
Code
358
308
334
200
337
389
335
318
321
390

Institution

Blessing Rieman College of Nursing
Graham Hospital School of Nursing
Lakeview College of Nursing
National Univ of Health Sciences
Resurrection University

Rush University Medical Technology
Rush University Nursing

St. Anthony College of Nursing

St. Francis Med Ctr College of Nursing

St. John's College of Nursing

Total Hospital

Ilinois Veteran

linois National Guard

Police/Fire/Correctional

NOT FUNDED
Student-to-Student

Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program

ISAC
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds
24 $8,924 7 $8,188 - - -- --
87 $35,317 14 $13,691 - - - --
18 $5,495 6 $5,715 -- -- - --
396 $129,711 74 $99,763 - - - --
33 $14,868 18 $54,825 - - -- --
155 $37,841 23 $54,174 - - -- --
27 $5,511 2 $2,853 - - - --
156 $37,848 36 $48,557 3 $5,200 -- --
102 $30,451 28 $31,680 1 $889 - --
175 $115,268 13 $16,716 1 $2,072 - --
5,425 $1,964,294 1,174 $1,921,387 25 $50,134 0 $0

NOT FUNDED

Illinois Veteran
Grant Program

Ilinois National Guard
Grant Program

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

Student-to-Student
Grant Program

# Awards $ Payout

# Awards $ Payout

# Awards $ Payout

ISAC

# Awards Match Funds
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Proprietary NOT FUNDED
Ilinois Veteran lllinois National Guard Police/Fire/Correctional Student-to-Student
Grant Program Grant Program Dependents Grant Prog Grant Program
MAP ISAC
Code |Institution # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards Match Funds

176  DeVry University - - - - - - - -
089 Harrington College of Design - - - - - - - -
146  lllinois Institute of Art - - - - - - - -
170 Midstate College - - - - - - - -
171  Northwestern Business College - - - - - - - -

Total Proprietary 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

Grand Total 8,701  $11,393,667 1,978  $6,792,339 96  $1,010,774 0 $0




