Table 5.0d of the 2012 Data Book
Illinois Veteran Grant Program, Illinois National Guard Grant Program
Grants for Dependents of Police/Fire/Correctional Officers Program, and the Student-to-Student Grant Program
FY2012 Recipients and Payout by Institution

Public 4-Year

		Illinois Veteran Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program			Correctional Grant Prog	NOT FUNDED Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP						_			ISAC
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
010	Chicago State University	196	\$401,221	31	\$141,650				
014	Eastern Illinois University	149	\$355,335	57	\$181,506	4	\$36,178		
129	Governor State University	226	\$483,447	17	\$52,635				
022	Illinois State University	222	\$719,538	87	\$645,923	11	\$122,820		
079	Northeastern Illinois University	260	\$526,359	25	\$63,511				
045	Northern Illinois University	359	\$1,079,580	57	\$340,577	4	\$39,571		
060	Southern Illinois UnivCarbondale	559	\$1,728,220	101	\$625,386	2	\$16,143		
070	Southern Illinois Univ -Edwardsville	257	\$610,364	116	\$590,083	3	\$25,201		
064	University of Illinois-Chicago	294	\$1,283,546	51	\$631,340	5	\$58,401		
127	University of Illinois-Springfield	256	\$978,253	79	\$360,695				
065	University of Illinois-Urbana	202	\$535,597	51	\$498,951	11	\$147,505		
066	Western Illinois University	296	\$727,914	132	\$738,695	1	\$10,313		
	Total Public 4-Year	3,276	\$9,429,373	804	\$4,870,952	41	\$456,132	0	\$0

Private Non-Profit

								1101	I CI (DLD
			Illinois Veteran Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		to-Student Program
MAP									ISAC
<u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
001	Augustana	==							
002	Aurora University					1	\$9,550		
058	Benedictine University					1	\$19,100		
005	Blackburn College								
006	Bradley University					1	\$19,100		

NOT FUNDED

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2012 ISAC Data Book

Private Non-Profit, continued

		Illinois Grant F					Correctional Grant Prog	Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP									ISAC
Code	Institution	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
090	Columbia College					2	\$38,200		
011	Concordia University					2	6933		
013	DePaul University					7	\$127,555		
055	Dominican University								
150	East West University						тао 200		
016	Elmhurst College					2	\$38,200		
017	Eureka College								
019	Greenville College								
098	Hebrew Theological College								
020	Illinois College								
231	Illinois Institute of Technology					1	\$19,100		
023	Illinois Wesleyan University					1	\$19,100		
083	Judson University								
025	Kendall College								
026	Knox College					1	\$19,100		
027	Lake Forest College								
029	Lewis University								
091	Lincoln Christian College								
030	Lincoln College								
031	Loyola University Chicago					2	\$38,200		
092	MacCormac College								
034	MacMurray College								
033	McKendree College								
036	Millikin University					1	\$19,100		
038	Monmouth College								
145	Morrison Institute of Technology								
043	National Louis University								
044	North Central College								
046	North Park University								
048	Northwestern University					1	\$19,100		
049	Olivet Nazarene College								
052	Quincy University								
007	Robert Morris College								
053	Rockford College								

NOT FUNDED

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2012 ISAC Data Book

Private	Non-Profit, continued							NOT	FUNDED
	*	Illinois Veteran Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program			Correctional Grant Prog	Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP									ISAC
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
054	Roosevelt University								
059	Shimer College								
069	St. Xavier University					5	\$73,970		
068	The School of the Art Institute								
062	The University of Chicago					1	\$19,100		
076	Trinity Christian College								
081	Trinity International University								
057	University of St. Francis					1	\$19,100		
102	Vandercook College of Music								
067	Wheaton College								
	Total Private Non-Profit	0	\$0	0	\$0	30	\$504,508	0	\$0

^{*}Beginning in 2012, the remaining three Private 2-Year schools are now combined with Private Non-Profit schools' data.

Public 2	2-Year							NOT	FUNDED
		Illinois Veteran Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/O Dependents	Correctional Grant Prog	Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP									ISAC
Code	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
103	Black Hawk College	128	\$35,805	42	\$77,859	1	\$887		
106	Carl Sandburg College	69	\$25,091	11	\$28,307				
032	College of DuPage	321	\$136,269	37	\$66,086	1	\$1,597		
074	College of Lake County	225	\$66,990	14	\$15,592	2	\$1,962		
012	Danville Area College	46	\$19,080	9	\$14,494				
015	Elgin Community College	114	\$45,300	11	\$11,732	1	\$3,500		
147	Frontier Community College	9	\$2,113	3	\$2,191				
114	Harold Washington College	98	\$31,874	16	\$27,109				

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2012 ISAC Data Book

Public 2-Year, continued

T ubite	2- Tear, continued	Illinois Veteran Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		NOT FUNDED Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP						_		_	ISAC
<u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
110	Harry S. Truman College	68	\$23,993	22	\$26,873				
124	Heartland Community College	125	\$50,467	62	\$122,309	2	\$4,926		
084	Highland Community College	47	\$15,341	9	\$12,750				
056	Illinois Central College	350	\$145,950	104	\$106,575				
028	Illinois Valley Community College	95	\$32,862	14	\$22,399	2	\$4,948		
122	John A. Logan College	115	\$48,205	32	\$52,696				
140	John Wood Community College	70	\$30,589	15	\$27,413				
024	Joliet Junior College	215	\$66,610	16	\$26,320	3	\$4,308		
037	Kankakee Community College	90	\$38,552	16	\$26,550	1	\$2,782		
008	Kaskaskia Junior College	72	\$25,743	25	\$47,214				
116	Kennedy-King College	65	\$18,411	7	\$10,723				
009	Kishwaukee College	81	\$27,858	23	\$25,113	2	\$2,014		
105	Lake Land College	126	\$43,198	72	\$98,217				
131	Lewis & Clark Community College	107	\$39,886	19	\$37,990				
118	Lincoln Land Community College	240	\$94,044	126	\$202,050	1	\$2,133		
126	Lincoln Trail College	19	\$5,407	1	\$1,988				
112	Malcolm X College	76	\$25,630	7	\$11,724				
120	McHenry County College	119	\$46,395	19	\$14,728				
121	Moraine Valley Community College	187	\$71,531	32	\$94,065	3	\$10,861		
040	Morton College	34	\$16,951	8	\$8,072				
130	Oakton Community College	49	\$15,109	6	\$18,656	1	\$2,055		
115	Olive Harvey College	54	\$24,896	7	\$14,478				
108	Olney Central College	13	\$3,232	1	\$1,381				
107	Parkland College	167	\$61,296	57	\$180,332				
073	Prairie State College	132	\$46,099	14	\$28,274				
041	Rend Lake College	69	\$23,612	5	\$8,721				
111	Richard J. Daley College	71	\$22,493	9	\$12,643				
133	Richland Community College	96	\$28,690	13	\$20,571				
085	Rock Valley College	224	\$66,332	42	\$33,078				
088	Sauk Valley Community College	66	\$21,156	27	\$47,950				

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2012 ISAC Data Book

	Illinois Vete Grant Progr				ional Guard Program	Police/Fire/C Dependents		Student-to-Student Grant Program	
MAP									ISAC
<u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
075	Shawnee Community College	24	\$8,924	7	\$8,188				
063	South Suburban College of Chicago	87	\$35,317	14	\$13,691				
078	Southeastern Illinois College	18	\$5,495	6	\$5,715				
004	Southwestern Illinois College	396	\$129,711	74	\$99,763				
077	Spoon River College	33	\$14,868	18	\$54,825				
047	Triton College	155	\$37,841	23	\$54,174				
082	Wabash Valley College	27	\$5,511	2	\$2,853				
096	Waubonsee Community College	156	\$37,848	36	\$48,557	3	\$5,200		
117	Wilbur Wright College	102	\$30,451	28	\$31,680	1	\$889		
087	William Rainey Harper College	175	\$115,268	13	\$16,716	1	\$2,072		
	Total Public 2-Year	5,425	\$1,964,294	1,174	\$1,921,387	25	\$50,134	0	\$0

NOT FUNDED

Hospital Schools MAP		Illinois Veteran Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		NOT FUNDED Student-to-Student Grant Program ISAC	
	Institution	# Arroads	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Assenda	Match Funds
Code 250		# Awards	<u>\$ Payout</u>	# Awarus	<u>\$ Payout</u>	# Awarus	<u> 5 Payout</u>	# Awards	<u>Match Fullus</u>
358	Blessing Rieman College of Nursing								
308	Graham Hospital School of Nursing								
334	Lakeview College of Nursing								
200	National Univ of Health Sciences								
337	Resurrection University								
389	Rush University Medical Technology								
335	Rush University Nursing								
318	St. Anthony College of Nursing								
321	St. Francis Med Ctr College of Nursing								
390	St. John's College of Nursing								
	Total Hospital	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0

Table 5.0d, Recipients and Payout by Institution, continued 2012 ISAC Data Book

Total Proprietary

Grand Total

Propri	etary							NOT	FUNDED
Illinois Veteran Grant Program		Illinois National Guard Grant Program		Police/Fire/Correctional Dependents Grant Prog		Student-to-Student Grant Program			
MAP									ISAC
<u>Code</u>	<u>Institution</u>	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	\$ Payout	# Awards	Match Funds
176	DeVry University								
089	Harrington College of Design								
146	Illinois Institute of Art								
170	Midstate College								
171	Northwestern Business College								

1,978

\$6,792,339

96

\$1,010,774

\$0

\$0

\$0

\$11,393,667

0

8,701